NOTICE OF SCRANTON CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT SCRANTON CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING ON MONDAY, JANUARY 30, 2012 AT 6:30 P.M. IN ORDER TO ADOPT THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTION:

EMERGENCY CERTIFICATE

AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE A TAX AND REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE OF THE CITY OF SCRANTON KNOWN AS TAN SERIES 2012 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWELVE AND ONE HALF MILLION (\$12,500,000.00) DOLLARS AWARDED TO THE FIDELITY DEPOSIT AND DISCOUNT BANK; DETERMINING THE FORM AND TERM OF SAID NOTE; AWARDING SAID NOTE; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE FILING OF CERTAIN DOCUMENTS; AND DIRECTING THE PROPER OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF SCRANTON TO TAKE ANY AND ALL OTHER ACTIONS AS MAY BE REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH THE ISSUANCE OF SAID NOTE.

EMERGENCY CERTIFICATE

CREATING AND ESTABLISHING A GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT #01.110152 TITLED "FIDELITY BANK CITY OF SCRANTON 2012 TAN" FOR THE RECEIPT AND DISBURSEMENT OF 2012 REAL ESTATE REVENUE TO BE DRAWN DOWN BY FIDELITY BANK ON A MONTHLY BASIS FOR PAYMENT OF THE 2012 TAN.

EMERGENCY CERTIFICATE

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO APPROVE THF STIPULATIONS MANDATED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (DCED) AND THE PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY LEAGUE (PEL) AUTHORIZING THE LOAN 0F FIVE MILLION (\$5,000,000.00) DOLLARS FROM THE CITY'S WORKER'S COMPENSATION RESERVE TRUST FUND TO PAY THE CITY'S 2011 TAX AND REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE B.

AUTHORIZING JOINT MEETINGS BETWEEN THE MAYOR AND THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SCRANTON REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE FIRST BULLET POINT ON PAGE 2 THE PROPOSED TERM SHEET ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO 0F CITY SCRANTON 2012 TAX AND REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE ORDINANCE FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 13. 2012 REGARDTNG A REVISED ACT 47 RECOVERY PLAN AND REQUIRING MEETINGS BETWEEN THE MAYOR AND THE COUNCIL REGARDING A REVISED ACT 47 RECOVERY PLAN.

ALL THOSE INTERESTED IN ABOVE MAY ATTEND THE SPECIAL MEETING AND MAY EXAMINE ALL ORDINANCES FOR SAID MEETING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, SECOND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 340 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE, SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503 DURING THE HOURS OF 8:00 AM TO 4:30 PM.

INTERPRETER SERVICE CAN BE PROVIDED FOR HEARING IMPAIRED INDIVIDUALS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROCEEDINGS. ANYONE NEEDING INTERPRETER SERVICE AT THE MEETING SHOULD NOTIFY THE CITY CLERK AT 348-4113 AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING AND ARRANGEMENTS WILL BE MADE TO ACCOMMODATE THEM.

ALL CITIZENS ARE URGED TO ATTEND. THE CITY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER.

NANCY KRAKE CITY CLERK SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEASE ADVERTISE: Sunday, January 29, 2012